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Certificate of Analysis

Ammonium dihydrogen phosphate, ACS, 98.0% min

S16G007

Heavy metals (as Pb)
Insoluble matter

Iron
Nitrate

pH of a 5% solution at 25 °C

Calcium

Magnesium

Potassium

Sodium

Sulfur compounds (as SO,)
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Limits

98.0 % min

5 ppm max

5 ppm max
0.005 % max
0.001 % max
0.001 % max
3.8-4.4
0.001 % max
0.0005 % max
0.005 % max
0.005 % max
0.005 % max
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Results

98.25 %
<5 ppm

0.74 ppm

0.003 %
< 0.001 %
< 0.001 %

412

Nil

Nil

0.0009 %

0.0029 %
< 0.005 %

This is to certify that units of the lot number above were tested and found to comply with the specifications of the grade listed. Certain data have been supplied by third parties.
Thermo Fisher Scientific expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, including the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Products
are for research use or further manufacturing. Not for direct administration to humans or animals. It is the responsibility of the purchaser, formulator or those performing further
manufacturing to determine suitability based upon the intended use of the end product. Products are tested to meet the analytical requirements of the noted grade. The above

information is the actual analytical results obtained.



