



Product No.: 11598

Product: Ammonium dihydrogen phosphate, ACS, 98.0% min

Lot No.: \$16G007

Test	Limits	Results
Assay	98.0 % min	98.25 %
Chloride	5 ppm max	< 5 ppm
Heavy metals (as Pb)	5 ppm max	0.74 ppm
Insoluble matter	0.005 % max	0.003 %
Iron	0.001 % max	< 0.001 %
Nitrate	0.001 % max	< 0.001 %
pH of a 5% solution at 25 ℃	3.8 - 4.4	4.12
Calcium	0.001 % max	Nil
Magnesium	0.0005 % max	Nil
Potassium	0.005 % max	0.0009 %
Sodium	0.005 % max	0.0029 %
Sulfur compounds (as SO ₄)	0.005 % max	< 0.005 %

Order our products online alfa.com

This document has been electronically generated and does not require a signature.

This is to certify that units of the lot number above were tested and found to comply with the specifications of the grade listed. Certain data have been supplied by third parties. Thermo Fisher Scientific expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, including the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Products are for research use or further manufacturing. Not for direct administration to humans or animals. It is the responsibility of the purchaser, formulator or those performing further manufacturing to determine suitability based upon the intended use of the end product. Products are tested to meet the analytical requirements of the noted grade. The above information is the actual analytical results obtained.